
Race:1
525y/480m

19:31
 Grade  
A7-A8

Clonmel

The Welcome To Clonmel Track A7 / A8 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A8 A3
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 34 1 116Mr. David  Leahy/Mrs. Katie  Leahy (Mitche Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Adamant Freya).Oct'22CASTLETERRYFREYA TPW €1,245

Jan 11'26 55 525R    A7 T2 3.10 5443 3rd 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.95 Sand 11/8 CMLCircus Boy 30.23
Dec 28'25 55 525R    A6 T2 3.07 5443 3rd 1.25L SlAw,FinWl 29.94 Sand 9/2 CMLCuteen Nando 30.03
Dec 21'25 54 525R    A6 T2 3.12 4432 2nd 1.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.80 Sand 7/2 CMLCuteen Nando 29.89
Dec 14'25 54 525R    A6 T1 3.03 6555 5th 3.50L/nk/EvAw,ClrRn 29.72 Sand 5/1 CMLCodswallop 29.99
Dec 5'25 53 525R    A6 T4 3.01 5555 5th 9.00L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.33 Sand 3/1 CMLBogcross Dante 29.97

Blue

2 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-CML] 30 4 46Thomas O'Connor/Donal O'Connor (Clonme Mbew.D.(Magical Bale-Minor Droopy).May'23MINOR TOMMYDOG TPW €2,120

Dec 21'25 76 525R    A6 T5 2.98 6666 6th 12.00L Outp,NvShw 29.80 Sand 5/1 CMLCuteen Nando 30.64
Dec 7'25 76 525R    A7 T5 2.99 6666 6th 16.00L Outp,NvShw 29.32 Sand 7/2 CMLAnns Teddy 30.44
Nov 16'25 76 525R    A7 T6 2.96 2333 3rd 9.00L EP,ClrRn 29.69 Sand 15/8 CMLShanahee Ava 30.32
Oct 17'25 76 525R    A7 T6 2.90 1234 2nd nk LdRu,CmAg 29.69 Sand 3/1 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.71
Feb 1'25 71 525R    A4 T5 2.91 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.20 Sand 5/2 CMLMallogs Freddie *29.20

White

3 [29.35]Late-Leonas Buddy

TR: Owner[29.35-CML] 13 3 11Mr. Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Lottie).Oct'23FOXROCK BUDDY TPW €1,240

Dec 28'25 69 525R    A6 T5 3.07 4333 3rd 3.75L/sh SlAw,A 3rd 29.70 Sand 7/2 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.97
Dec 21'25 70 525R    A6 T4 2.91 4445 6th 6.50L Chl 3,Blk 3 29.75 Sand 7/2 CMLRaceway Swift 30.20
Dec 14'25 70 525R    A6 T5 2.90 2222 2nd 10.00L FAw,BmpRu 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLSlaneyside Clara 29.97
Nov 30'25 71 525R    A6 T4 2.85 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.74 Sand 5/1 CMLBallinulty Tex *29.74
Sep 12'25 69 525R    A6 T5 2.95 1111 1st sh Ld 1,Bmp 2 29.35 Sand 2/1 CMLTribal Bucko *29.35

Black

4 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-CML] 9 2 11Mr.Michael Ryan (Clonmel) Mbd.D.(Explosive Boy-Optimistic Misty).Jul'23CIRCUS BOY TPW €680

Jan 11'26 74 525R    A7 T4 3.08 1111 1st 0.5L EvAw,ALd 29.95 Sand 4/1 CMLGerpatsgolightly *29.95
Dec 19'25 74 300R    S5 T4 0.00 54 4th 9.50L EvAw,Blk 1 16.66 Sand 13/2 CMLShanghai Forever 17.32
Nov 14'25 74 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.00 Sand CML *17.00
Jul 18'25 75 525R    A8 T1 3.03 1111 1st 1L ALd,MvdOff1 30.15 Sand 5/4F CMLFahrenheit Page *30.15
Jun 6'25 76 525R    A8 T5 2.99 1122 2nd 4.00L LdRu,ClrRn 29.62 Sand CMLGlanworth Sally 29.90

Orange

5 [30.07]
TR: Owner[29.72-KKY] 5 0 00Mr. Paul King (Cahir) Mbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Clondoty Amy).Jan'24DANCE ELSIE TPW €40

Dec 21'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.02 1155 5th 7.00L Ld 1,BlkBS 29.80 Sand 9/2 CMLCuteen Nando 30.29
Dec 5'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.11 6666 6th 10.50L/s Outp,NvShw 29.33 Sand 4/1 CMLBogcross Dante 30.07
Nov 28'25 62 525R    A6 T5 3.08 6665 4th 20.00L/s SlAw,RnOn 29.06 Sand 4/1 CMLSniperkevinbarry 30.47
Oct 31'25 65 525R    A6 T4 4.57 6666 6th 15.0L Bmp 1,Outp 29.66 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Marble Model 30.31
Oct 17'25 64 525R    A5 T5 4.55 6555 4th 10.0L Crd1/2,RnOn 30.38 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Knockdrinna Cara 30.78

Stripes

6 [29.73]
TR: Matthew Ryan[29.73-CML] 20 1 42Miss Patricia White (Clonmel) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Gerpats Neptune).Nov'23GERPATSGOLIGHTLY TPW €685

Jan 11'26 58 525R    A7 T5 3.07 2222 2nd 0.50L SlAw,ChlRi 29.95 Sand 3/1 CMLCircus Boy 29.98
Dec 28'25 58 525R    A6 T5 2.90 2334 4th 2.25L EP,Chl 1 29.94 Sand 10/3 CMLCuteen Nando 30.10
Dec 21'25 58 525R    A6 T6 2.90 3332 2nd 0.50L FAw,ChlRi 29.75 Sand 4/1 CMLRaceway Swift 29.78
Dec 14'25 58 525R    A6 T6 2.87 1123 3rd 0.50L/nk LdRu,EvCh 29.72 Sand 3/1 CMLCodswallop 29.77
Aug 10'25 59 525R    A5 T6 2.93 4444 4th 2.00L/sh FAw,A 4th 29.58 Sand 10/1 CMLChamps Bobby 29.73

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:51
 Grade  
A6-A7

Clonmel

The Bet On The Tote A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-CML] 36 2 85Mrs.Mary O'Connor (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Minor Droopy).May'23MINOR TINY TPW €1,720

Dec 7'25 56 525R    A5 T2 3.00 6666 6th 13.50L Outp,NvShw 29.48 Sand 2/1F CMLLang Shining 30.42
Nov 9'25 56 525R    A5 T6 2.83 6666 6th 18.50L/n BlkRu,NvShw 29.76 Sand 9/4jfCMLCuteen Harry 31.08
Oct 26'25 55 525R    A5 T1 2.95 3334 4th 12L EvAw,Outp 29.29 Sand 11/4 CMLPops Bucks 30.13
Oct 12'25 56 525R    A4 T2 3.02 6666 6th 9.00L/sh EvAw,NvShw 28.97 Sand 3/1 CMLFlamincloney 29.61
Sep 26'25 56 525R    A5 T3 2.91 2222 2nd 6.00L FAw,A 2nd 28.90 Sand 3/1 CMLBallytadhg Mulan 29.32

Blue

2 [29.17]Late-Poutoon

TR: Owner[29.17-CML] 63 9 123Mr. Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibd.D.(Airmount Nando-Burgess Millie).Feb'22CUTEEN NANDO TPW €4,050

Dec 28'25 69 525R    A6 T3 2.97 3211 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 29.94 Sand 10/3 CMLRaceway Swift *29.94
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.04 2211 1st 1.25L SlAw,Ld 3 29.80 Sand 11/4 CMLCastleterryfreya *29.80
Dec 14'25 68 525R    A6 T1 2.91 4344 4th 10.50L/n FAw,ClrRn 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLSlaneyside Clara 30.02
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A6 T3 3.02 4444 3rd 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.33 Sand 3/1 CMLBogcross Dante 29.85
Dec 15'24 69 525R    A5 T4 2.85 1111 2nd hd ALd,HdNrL 29.16 Sand 5/2 CMLPops Blue 29.17

White

3 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-CML] 8 0 11Mr. John Graham Campbell (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Fourpenny Gem).Jan'24BIONIC BLISS TPW €240

Dec 28'25 62 525R    A6 T2 3.17 6665 4th 3.75L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 4/1 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.99
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.16 6655 5th 7.75L SlAw,ClrRn 29.43 Sand 5/1 CMLMylane Peppy 29.97
Dec 14'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.24 6656 5th 5.00L VSlaw,NvSh 29.83 Sand 4/1 CMLCrickleowl Missy 30.18
Nov 30'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.14 4443 3rd 1.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 10/3 CMLMylane Peppy 29.62
Nov 7'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.19 6322 2nd 6.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.69 Sand 3/1 CMLBoozed Expert 30.14

Black

4 [29.50]Late-Priceless Mozart

TR: Owner[29.37-KKY] 12 1 21Mr. Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Priceless Opera).May'23FOXROCK CUPATAE TPW €640

Dec 28'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.11 4222 3rd 2.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 9/2 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.74
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A5 T4 2.98 2211 4th 2.75L EP,Ld 3 29.43 Sand 9/2 CMLMylane Peppy 29.62
Dec 14'25 68 525R    A5 T3 2.97 2222 4th 2.50L/nk/EP,FdRi 29.35 Sand 4/1 CMLCuteen Light 29.55
Dec 7'25 68 525R    A4 T5 3.16 6444 5th 14.00L MsdBk,Blk 1 29.34 Sand 7/1 CMLSlaneyside Layla 30.32
Nov 30'25 68 525R    A4 T4 2.96 1111 3rd 1.00L LdRu,BlkRi 29.80 Sand 11/2 CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.87

Orange

5 [29.64]
TR: David Hickey[29.64-CML] 6 0 30Sour-Sparks-Syndicate (Clogheen Cahir) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Silver Solution).Oct'23ARC FLASH TPW €200

Dec 28'25 74 525R    A6 T6 2.97 6666 6th 4.00L/sh Bmp 1,NvSh 29.94 Sand 11/4 CMLCuteen Nando 30.23
Dec 21'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.01 6656 5th 5.50L EvAw,NvShw 29.75 Sand 2/1F CMLRaceway Swift 30.13
Nov 21'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.03 4433 3rd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.80 Sand 3/1 CMLCuteen Pip 30.08
Oct 31'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.00 4555 4th 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.06 Sand 7/2 CMLPomba Flo 29.79
Oct 24'25 73 525R    A6 T6 3.07 4333 3rd 9.5L Bmp 2,RnOn 28.98 Sand 3/1 CMLDaketchupman 29.64

Stripes

6 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-CML] 6 0 20Mr.David McGeer (Cashel) Wbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE EXPRESS TPW €210

Dec 28'25 76 525R    A6 T6 2.99 3444 5th 4.25L/sh/MsdBk,Bmp 29.70 Sand 7/2 CMLShanghai Tiger 30.03
Dec 21'25 77 525R    A6 T6 3.23 6666 6th 10.75L/n VSlaw,NvSh 29.34 Sand 7/2 CMLCodswallop 30.12
Dec 12'25 78 525R    A4 T6 2.94 3224 4th 6.00L FAw,Blk 1 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 29.85
Oct 31'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.10 6655 5th 13.50L SlAw,NvShw 28.86 Sand 4/1 CMLEmers Dasha 29.80
Oct 17'25 75 525R    ON2 T6 3.02 4333 3rd 8.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.84 Sand 4/1 CMLMustang Havoc 29.43

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
300y/274m

20:09
 Grade  
S4-S5

Clonmel

The Greyhounds Make Great Pets Sprint

Wnr €165, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S6 S6
T2 S4 S4
T3 S5 S2
T4 S4 S4
T5 S5 S5
T6 S4 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [16.85]
TR: Owner[16.85-CML] 14 1 14Mr. Paddy  Egan (Clonmel) Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Bettys Hope).Aug'23PURPLE HOPE TPW €470

Dec 5'25 59 300R    S5 T1 0.00 12 2nd 2.00L LdRu,EvCh 16.71 Sand 3/1 CMLRoisins Angel 16.85
Nov 21'25 58 300R    S5 T3 0.00 36 6th 11.00L/s EvAw,Crd 1 16.65 Sand 5/2c CMLFoxrock Bell 17.43
Nov 14'25 58 300R    S5 T1 0.00 12 2nd 1.00L LdRu,EvCh 16.90 Sand 2/1F CMLPercival Lady 16.97
Oct 31'25 58 300R    S7 T4 0.00 46 6th 6.50L EvAw,NvShw 16.74 Sand 3/1 CMLViolets Girl 17.19
Aug 22'25 57 300R    S4 T1 0.00 32 2nd 5.50L EvAw,RnOn 16.60 Sand 5/2 CMLLeaders Isabelle 16.98

Blue

2 [16.90]
TR: Owner[16.90-CML] 23 5 53Mr.Jim Moloney (Clonmel) Iltf.B.(Explosive Boy-Optimistic Misty).Jul'23SADIES SWIFT TPW €2,075

Jan 11'26 64 525R    A4 T3 2.88 1111 2nd 2.50L LdRu,FdRi 29.62 Sand 9/4jfCMLMylane Peppy 29.79
Nov 28'25 64 300R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 1L ClrRn,EP 16.90 Sand 3/1 CMLStonepark Sam *16.90
Oct 31'25 65 300R    S3 T1 0.00 25 5th 14.00L FAw,Blk 1 16.38 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Alfie 17.36
Oct 10'25 65 300R    S2 T1 0.00 42 3rd 5.50L EvAw,Blk 2 16.89 Sand 4/1 CMLLady Lil 17.27
Sep 28'25 65 525R    A6 T5 2.87 2222 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.48 Sand 10/3 CMLFoxrock Alfie *29.48

White

3 [16.99]Late-Fastnet Supreme

TR: David Hickey[16.99-CML] 28 8 43Open-The-Choke-Syndicate (Golden) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Fastnet Ace).Oct'22OPENTHECHOKE TPW €1,935

Dec 19'25 72 300R    S5 T1 0.00 12 2nd 4.75L LdRu,EvCh 16.66 Sand 11/2 CMLShanghai Forever 16.99
Nov 14'25 72 300R    S4 T2 0.00 65 5th 14.00L SlAw,NvShw 16.52 Sand 4/1 CMLStonepark Sam 17.50
Nov 7'25 73 300R    S4 T5 0.00 45 5th 2.00L/nk/EP,Blk 1 17.22 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Bizerk 17.39
Oct 31'25 73 300R    S3 T4 0.00 44 4th 13.50L EP,Blk 1 16.38 Sand 2/1 CMLFoxrock Alfie 17.32
Oct 10'25 73 300R    S2 T6 0.00 35 5th 8.50L EvAw,Blk 1 16.89 Sand 3/1 CMLLady Lil 17.48

Black

4 [16.65]Late-Hana Bell

TR: Owner[16.65-CML] 14 1 22Mr.Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.B.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23FOXROCK BELL TPW €530

Dec 19'25 55 525R    A4 T5 2.95 6666 6th 23.75L Blk 1,FdRi 28.86 Sand 4/1 CMLHollyhill Cody 30.52
Nov 28'25 54 300R    S3 T4 0.00 55 5th 5.00L RL 1,Fd 16.90 Sand 3/1 CMLSadies Swift 17.25
Nov 21'25 55 300R    S5 T4 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,Snld 16.65 Sand 3/1 CMLPercival Lady *16.65
Nov 14'25 54 300R    S5 T6 0.00 32 2nd 4.50L EP,RnOn 16.76 Sand 3/1 CMLPurple Fire 17.07
Nov 7'25 54 300R    S6 T5 0.00 44 3rd 5.00L EP,RnOn 16.57 Sand 3/1 CMLCircus Bullet 16.92

Orange

5 [16.71]Late-Double Header

TR: Owner[16.71-CML] 4 1 10Mrs. Elizabeth  Hally (Cashel) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24ROISINS ANGEL TPW €340

Dec 19'25 57 300R    S5 T6 0.00 45 5th 10.75L EvAw,Blk 1 16.66 Sand 11/8 CMLShanghai Forever 17.41
Dec 5'25 57 300R    S5 T6 0.00 21 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.71 Sand 2/1F CMLPurple Hope *16.71
Nov 8'25 57 525R    ON3 T3 1.46 4444 4th 22.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.12+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKRosshill Diamond 30.79
Aug 15'25 57 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L Mid 31.32 Sand CMLMore Firepower *31.32
Aug 1'25 57 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L 17.01 Sand CMLMore Firepower 17.22

Stripes

6 [17.35]
TR: Owner[17.35-CML] 19 2 50Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC MATILDA TPW €970

Dec 28'25 53 525R    A4 T6 3.03 6566 6th 18.75L/h StbRu,NvSh 29.67 Sand 7/2 CMLBogcross Dante 30.99
Dec 19'25 54 525R    A4 T6 2.85 2233 3rd 8.75L LdRu,ClrRn 28.86 Sand 4/1 CMLHollyhill Cody 29.47
Nov 28'25 53 300R    S3 T6 0.00 66 6th 6.50L SlAw,Crd 1 16.90 Sand 3/1 CMLSadies Swift 17.35
Nov 16'25 54 525R    A5 T5 2.88 1122 3rd 2.50L LdRu,FdRi 29.27 Sand 7/2 CMLGerpats Jackpot 29.44
Oct 17'25 53 525R    A5 T6 2.82 1133 4th 3.50L/nk LdRu,EvCh 29.15 Sand 7/2 CMLSlaneyside Layla 29.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The Follow us On Facebook A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A1
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.74]Late-Fastnet Fury

TR: Owner[28.74-CML] 101 19 2420Mr. Paul King (Cahir) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Express Berry).Mar'20MAHOGANY SYDNEY TPW €9,273

Jan 11'26 87 525R    A4 T4 2.88 2222 2nd 4.50L DspLd,ClrRn 29.33 Sand 4/1 CMLCuteen Light 29.64
Dec 21'25 84 525R    A4 T3 2.91 3644 4th 6.75L FAw,Blk 1 29.46 Sand 10/3 CMLLang Shining 29.93
Nov 30'25 82 525R    A4 T2 2.88 3333 3rd 1.00L QAw,AHandy 29.62 Sand 10/3 CMLCuteen Harry 29.69
Nov 23'25 82 525R    A5 T2 2.87 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.49 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Panther *29.49
Nov 16'25 82 525R    A6 T1 2.99 2211 2nd 1.50L EP,Ld 3 29.48 Sand 10/3 CMLSoft Mint 29.58

Blue

2 [29.05]Late-Marlhill Elise

TR: Owner[29.05-CML] 53 13 115Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Keplar Fourteen).Jun'22CHAMBERLAIN RUBY TPW €4,650

Jan 11'26 63 525R    A5 T1 2.97 2111 1st nk EP,Ld 2 29.53 Sand 11/4 CMLSlaneyside Badge *29.53
Dec 28'25 63 525R    A5 T2 3.00 1111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.58 Sand 15/8 CMLBarra Fruity *29.58
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A4 T5 3.02 4333 3rd 5.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.46 Sand 11/4 CMLLang Shining 29.84
Dec 7'25 62 525R    A5 T1 2.94 2111 2nd 0.50L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.45 Sand 7/2 CMLDoubtful Diamond 29.48
Jun 1'25 60 525R    A4 T1 2.95 3111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.05 Sand 5/2 CMLCoolbeg Harmony *29.05

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-CML] 17 2 64Tommy Caffrey/Ms. Anne-Marie Drummond Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Roaming Mystery).Sep'22TIMPOSTER TPW €1,125

Dec 21'25 61 525R    A4 T1 2.90 4443 3rd 0.75L/nk Crd 1,Strfin 29.53 Sand 4/1 CMLPops Bucks 29.60
Dec 12'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.08 4556 5th 10.50L Crd 2,Crd 4 29.21 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.94
Apr 13'25 63 525R    A4 T1 3.04 4342 3rd 7.50L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 7/4F CMLBay City Callie 29.92
Mar 28'25 61 525R    A3 T3 2.99 3333 3rd 11L Blk 1,RnOn 28.55 Sand 3/1 CMLDakota View 29.32
Feb 14'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.00 4533 2nd 1.00L EvAw,Strfin 29.39 Sand 7/2 CMLCarneys Firmino 29.46

Black

4 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-CML] 22 4 39Ms.Dora Hattemore (Carrick-on-Suir) Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC RUFFIAN TPW €1,975

Dec 28'25 52 525R    A5 T4 3.01 3354 4th 4.75L EvAw,Mid 29.54 Sand 9/4J CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.87
Dec 21'25 52 525R    A5 T5 2.98 1124 3rd 1.25L EP,AHandy 29.43 Sand 9/4 CMLMylane Peppy 29.52
Dec 14'25 52 525R    A5 T5 2.99 5553 3rd 2.50L/nk EP,ClrRn 29.35 Sand 13/8 CMLCuteen Light 29.54
Nov 16'25 69 525R    A4 T5 2.99 6655 5th 3.50L/sh EP,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 3/1 CMLRosefonia 29.46
Oct 24'25 51 525R    A3 T3 3.01 2222 2nd 5.5L EP,StyOn 28.83 Sand 3/1 CMLMissouri Ice 29.21

Orange

5 [29.27]
TR: Maurice Organ[29.27-CML] 38 5 77Mr.Gerard Organ (Carrick-on-Suir) Wbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Popular Woman).Nov'22POPULAR JACKO TPW €2,535

Dec 28'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.07 6666 6th 5.25L/nk BmpRu,NvSh 29.54 Sand 10/3 CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.93
Dec 21'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.04 4444 4th 9.75L SlAw,ClrRn 28.82 Sand 7/2 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.50
Dec 14'25 71 525R    A4 T6 2.99 3332 2nd 3.50L EP,RnOn 29.44 Sand 7/2 CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.68
Nov 16'25 71 525R    A5 T4 2.91 3333 2nd 1.50L FAw,FinWl 29.27 Sand 9/2 CMLGerpats Jackpot 29.37
Apr 13'25 75 525R    A5 T6 2.99 2111 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 29.27 Sand 3/1 CMLReality Sphere *29.27

Stripes

6 [29.15]Late-Effernogue Pie

TR: Owner[29.15-CML] 15 2 24Mr.Paul Tideswell (Cahir) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Helena).Dec'23CLOHEENA KENNY TPW €1,160

Dec 28'25 78 525R    A5 T5 3.04 5545 5th 5.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.54 Sand 9/4J CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.91
Dec 21'25 79 525R    A5 T6 2.94 3333 4th 5.00L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 15/8 CMLVancouver Stan 29.58
Nov 30'25 77 525R    A4 T5 3.06 2222 2nd 0.50L EP,BlkRi 29.80 Sand 2/1F CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.83
Nov 9'25 78 525R    A4 T5 2.99 4111 1st 4.5L Blk 1,Ld 2 29.54 Sand 10/3 CMLChamberlain Suzy *29.54
Oct 19'25 77 525R    A3 T6 2.87 1222 2nd 0.50L LdRu,CmAg 29.12 Sand 7/2 CMLGlavin Maz 29.15

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:43
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The Retired Greyhounds Trust A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-CML] 17 2 43Mr.Pat Sullivan/Ms.Katie Dunne (Clonmel) Ibd.D.(Mustang Jet-Black Moll).Jan'24SHANGHAI TIGER TPW €945

Jan 11'26 72 525R    A6 T2 2.92 2111 2nd 1.75L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.48 Sand 7/2 CMLBarra Fruity 29.60
Dec 28'25 73 525R    A6 T1 2.90 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.70 Sand 4/1 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.70
Dec 21'25 73 525R    A6 T1 2.97 2223 3rd 1.50L Chl 3,Blk 3 29.75 Sand 11/2 CMLRaceway Swift 29.85
Dec 7'25 73 525R    A6 T6 2.91 2222 4th 1.00L/sh FAw,EvCh 29.94 Sand 7/2 CMLBarra Fruity 30.02
Oct 17'25 72 525R    A7 T3 2.93 2111 1st nk FAw,Ld 2 29.69 Sand 11/4 CMLMinor Tommydog *29.69

Blue

2 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CML] 83 12 2212Mr.Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Lisdaleen Sue).Nov'21CUTEEN HARRY TPW €6,350

Dec 28'25 80 525R    A5 T1 2.97 4433 3rd 3.00L EP,RnOn 29.54 Sand 5/1 CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.75
Dec 21'25 81 525R    A4 T1 3.09 5466 6th 7.50L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.46 Sand 4/1 CMLLang Shining 29.99
Dec 14'25 80 525R    A4 T2 2.99 5555 4th 9.50L EP,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 4/1 CMLBrandon Bluehill 30.10
Dec 7'25 80 525R    A4 T5 2.98 6455 5th 5.50L EP,RnOn 29.40 Sand 7/2 CMLDevilinadress 29.78
Nov 30'25 80 525R    A4 T3 2.98 4333 1st 0.5L EP,ChlRi 29.62 Sand 3/1 CMLCagey Spanner *29.62

White

3 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-CML] 22 0 15Michael O'Connell/Anita O'Connell (Kilfina Ibk.B.(Fiftycashback-Free Of Charge).Apr'23EVENSTAR RAVEN TPW €610

Dec 14'25 59 525R    A5 T1 2.99 1124 4th 4.00L EP,ClrRn 29.83 Sand 6/1 CMLCrickleowl Missy 30.11
Dec 7'25 59 525R    A7 T1 3.00 2222 2nd 5.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.32 Sand 13/2 CMLAnns Teddy 29.67
Nov 14'25 59 300R    S5 T4 0.00 53 3rd 8.00L EvAw,Blk 1 16.76 Sand 3/1 CMLPurple Fire 17.32
Oct 31'25 59 300R    S7 T3 0.00 53 2nd 1.50L SlAw,Strfin 16.74 Sand 4/1 CMLViolets Girl 16.84
Sep 12'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.24 5555 6th 13.00L MsdBk,FdRi 29.53 Sand 5/2 CMLCharming Steph 30.44

Black

4 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.48-KKY] 35 2 77Mr. Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Mf.B.(Grangeview Mac-Emmas Dream).Nov'22BALLYGRAIGUEORLA TPW €1,670

Dec 21'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.04 4566 6th 17.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.43 Sand 13/2 CMLMylane Peppy 30.67
Dec 5'25 62 300R    S4 T4 0.00 65 6th 11.00L EvAw,NvShw 16.60 Sand 4/1 CMLTrumpers Layla 17.37
Oct 26'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.08 1122 2nd 4.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 9/2 CMLJackos Melody 29.68
Oct 3'25 62 525R    A7 T5 2.91 1144 4th 11.50L LdRu,FdRi 29.54 Sand 7/2 CMLCloheena Tommy 30.34
Aug 3'25 64 525R    A7 T4 2.95 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 29.88 Sand 4/1 CMLPrincess Kady *29.88

Orange

5 [29.52]Late-Arrigle View

TR: Owner[29.52-CML] 3 1 11Mr. Paul Tideswell (Cahir) Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Arrigle Beag).May'24CLOHEENA GAV TPW €435

Dec 19'25 81 525R    A6 T2 3.00 2111 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 2 29.52 Sand 5/2 CMLEmers Nessie *29.52
Dec 12'25 81 525R    A7 T4 2.88 3442 2nd 1.00L LdRu,CmAg 29.70 Sand 6/4 CMLGiglis Declan 29.77
Nov 28'25 81 525R    ON2 T4 2.96 3333 3rd 7.50L RL 1,A 3rd 29.22 Sand 3/1 CMLBreakaway Snook 29.74
Nov 15'25 81 525ST  T2 4.64 3rd 10L SlAw,RnOn 29.79 -.30 Slow KKY Ohtherejet 30.19
Oct 29'25 80 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4.5L M 30.08 -.20 Slow KKY Monroe Daisy *29.88

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 21 3 41Mr.Damien O'Regan (Kilmeaden) Wbef.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenbervie Maza).Aug'23GLENBERVIE FOXY TPW €1,295

Dec 14'25 63 525R    A5 T4 2.96 6666 6th 6.00L EP,Blk 1 29.63 Sand 9/2 CMLSaleen Dubh 30.05
Dec 7'25 63 525R    A4 T5 2.95 4222 2nd 3.00L EP,ClrRn 29.49 Sand 13/2 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.70
Nov 23'25 64 525R    A4 T5 2.90 2255 5th 7.50L FAw,FdRi 29.45 Sand 11/2 CMLEmers Ariel 29.97
Nov 9'25 63 525R    A5 T5 2.88 4433 3rd 5.00L QAw,RnOn 29.10 Sand 11/2 CMLSquitchy 29.45
Nov 2'25 63 525R    A6 T2 2.90 3342 1st 0.5L W Ru,ChlRi 29.64 Sand 5/2 CMLMahogany Sydney *29.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:01
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The Tipperary Home For Hounds A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-CML] 14 1 16Mr.Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Ibk.B.(Priceless Jet-Kylenoe Steph).Oct'23CHARMING STEPH TPW €775

Dec 28'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.06 4344 4th 9.25L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 29.67 Sand 7/2 CMLBogcross Dante 30.33
Nov 30'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.20 6666 6th 18.00L/s VSlaw,BBlk 1 29.38 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Laura 30.67
Nov 23'25 60 525R    A5 T5 2.97 3111 2nd nk Ld 2,HdNrL 29.45 Sand 5/4F CMLOakland Sally 29.47
Oct 26'25 60 525R    A5 T2 2.95 2211 2nd 1L EvCh,Chl 3 29.29 Sand 9/4F CMLPops Bucks 29.36
Oct 17'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.00 2222 2nd 3.00L EvAw,AHand 29.15 Sand 3/1 CMLSlaneyside Layla 29.36

Blue

2 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-CML] 49 10 712Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibe.B.(Good News-Wolfofallstreets).Sep'22CHAMBERLAIN LILY TPW €4,175

Dec 28'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.00 5454 2nd 5.00L Outp,FinWl 29.29 Sand 2/1 CMLDevilinadress 29.64
Dec 21'25 59 525R    A4 T2 2.89 4555 5th 11.50L/s QAw,Blk 1 28.97 Sand 15/8 CMLPats Favourite 29.78
Nov 30'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.11 4444 3rd 4.00L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 29.38 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock Laura 29.67
Nov 23'25 59 525R    A4 T1 2.93 3442 1st 2L FAw,ChlRi 29.74 Sand 7/4F CMLChaotic Ruffian *29.74
Nov 16'25 59 525R    A4 T4 2.91 3122 1st 4.5L DH,ChlRi 29.30 Sand 15/8 CMLDeelish Oscar *29.30

White

3 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.21-YGL] 85 20 1716Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Maisy).May'22SLANEYSIDE BADGE TPW €6,928

Jan 11'26 61 525R    A5 T4 2.87 1222 2nd nk LdRu,CmAg 29.53 Sand 7/1 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.55
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A5 T3 2.85 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.54 Sand 11/2 CMLMollys Melody *29.54
Dec 21'25 61 525R    A5 T4 2.92 4444 5th 5.50L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 9/2 CMLVancouver Stan 29.61
Dec 14'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.01 5443 3rd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.63 Sand 6/1 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.70
Dec 7'25 60 525R    A5 T4 3.01 5543 3rd 4.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.48 Sand 9/2 CMLLang Shining 29.79

Black

4 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-CML] 47 7 106Mr. Noel Murphy (Kilkenny) Mdkbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Knockdrinna Winx).Aug'22ALVA JANE TPW €3,170

Dec 28'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.03 5655 5th 6.25L DH,Outp 29.58 Sand 3/1 CMLChamberlain Ruby 30.02
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.18 6666 6th 12.75L MsdBk,NvSh 28.82 Sand 3/1 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.71
Dec 7'25 62 525R    A4 T4 2.85 1112 2nd 0.50L LdRu,CmAg 29.34 Sand 5/1 CMLSlaneyside Layla 29.37
Nov 16'25 62 525R    A4 T5 2.88 3321 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 4 29.33 Sand 9/4jfCMLMarlfield Kai *29.33
Apr 13'25 61 525R    A4 T5 2.91 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.10 Sand 9/2 CMLBay City Katie *29.10

Orange

5 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-CML] 25 3 35Mrs.Joy Sanders. (Ballingarry Thurles) Wf.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Cindy).Apr'23BARRA TOFFEE TPW €1,640

Dec 28'25 57 525R    A4 T5 3.13 6654 4th 5.50L/sh Stb,RnOn 29.39 Sand 9/2 CMLSparks Lucky 29.78
Dec 21'25 57 525R    A4 T5 3.07 6444 3rd 9.75L/sh SlAw,FinWl 28.97 Sand 4/1 CMLPats Favourite 29.66
Dec 12'25 57 525R    A4 T6 3.12 6663 3rd 4.00L SlAw,Strfin 29.21 Sand 4/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.49
Oct 26'25 56 525R    A3 T6 3.16 6654 3rd 5.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand 9/2 CMLWilderness Dream 29.29
May 11'2 56 525R    A3 T5 2.91 5532 1st 1.5L FAw,ChlRi 28.98 Sand 3/1 CMLRandom Minnie *28.98

Stripes

6 [28.93]
TR: Matthew Ryan[28.93-CML] 67 10 1113Mr.Matthew Ryan (Cashel) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Roseville Liz).Jun'21STILL MY HONEY TPW €4,608

Jan 11'26 63 525R    A4 T6 2.79 1233 4th 3.50L/sh VQaw,ClrRn 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLGreat Ocean Road 29.52
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A4 T6 2.88 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.46 Sand 7/2 CMLLang Shining 29.49
Nov 9'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.92 5555 6th 12.00L FAw,Outp 29.01 Sand 5/1 CMLEmers Rex 29.85
Nov 2'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.88 1123 4th 3.50L/hd LdRu,Bmp 1 29.26 Sand 5/1 CMLClash Belter 29.51
Oct 17'25 63 525R    A6 T6 2.88 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.14 Sand 9/4F CMLSubtle Ben *29.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:18
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

The Sporting Press On Line Edition Open 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €100, 3rd €50, 4th €40, 5th 
€40, 6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 A0 A0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.18]
TR: Owner[28.50-SPK] 16 5 25Mr. Gerald Kiely (Ferrybank) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Airmount Sofia).Nov'22AIRMOUNT BART TPW €2,215

Dec 5'25 73 525R    A0 T2 3.34 6666 6th 5L/hd Outp,NvShw 29.06 Sand 5/1 WFDGymstar Fabiola 29.42
Nov 20'25 73 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.53 Sand WFD *16.53
Oct 4'25 74 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 28.50 Sand SPK *28.50
Sep 26'25 73 525R    AA0 T1 2.99 6664 4th 9.50L EP,RnOn 28.52 Sand 4/1 CMLClondoty Joe 29.18
Aug 23'25 73 575R    A2 T2 5.95 2211 1st 4.5L BmpRu,Ld 3 31.35 Sand 4/5F WFDLongslip Rosie *31.35

Blue

2 [28.47]
TR: Owner[28.47-CML] 27 5 45The-Benalmadena-Synd (C/o Kevin Loughn Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Stouke Nova).May'23TETRA DESTINY TPW €6,955

Jan 8'26 68 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.81 Sand LMK *18.81
Dec 20'25 67 525R    A0 T4 3.51 5555 4th 9.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.61 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.24
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A0 T5 3.31 3211 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Great Morning *28.87
Oct 4'25 68 525R    A1 T1 3.32 3111 1st 3.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.50 Sand 6/4 CRK Barnfield Molly *28.50
May 25'2 68 525R    AA0 T3 2.88 2222 2nd 3.50L LdRu,ClrRn 28.23 Sand 18/1 CMLSnazzy Boss 28.47

White

3
TR: Jennifer O'Donnell[28.23-WFD] 6 2 12Born-Wild-Syndicate (Killenaule) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Scooby Duchess).Jan'24THE OTHER MEL TPW €2,000

Dec 19'25 62 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.18 Sand CML *16.18
Nov 1'25 61 525R    AA0 T1 3.37 3111 3rd 1.00L/sh Ld 2,EvCh 28.56 Sand 4/6 CRK Desert Flower 28.64
Oct 18'25 61 525R    AA0 T4 3.44 3436 6th 9.75L/sh/Blk 1,NvShw 28.42 -.20 Slow 3/1 CRK Prince Naseem 28.92
Oct 11'25 61 525R    AA0 T4 3.28 2211 1st 1L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.46 Sand 5/2 CRK Gortkelly John *28.46
Aug 23'25 61 525R    ON1 T2 3.14 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.23 Sand 4/6F WFDRattlesnake Moll *28.23

Black

4 [28.50]Late-Ardera Conor

TR: Adam Dunford[28.50-CML] 39 19 76Michael Croke./Mrs.Carmel Croke (Kilmac Iwbk.D.(Confident Rankin-Ardera Love).Aug'22DANGAN CONOR TPW €8,545

Dec 12'25 67 525R    A0 T3 2.80 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.50 Sand 6/4F CMLGoldmine Ranger *28.50
Dec 6'25 67 525R    A0 T3 0.00 1122 3rd 4L FAw,ClrRn 28.68 -.20 Slow 6/1 SPK Miami Hans 28.76
Oct 31'25 66 525R    A2 T5 2.77 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 28.68 Sand 6/4jfCMLSwift Pallas *28.68
Oct 17'25 67 525R    A2 T2 2.85 3344 3rd 2.00L QAw,ClrRn 28.73 Sand 9/4F CMLPriceless Hero 28.87
Aug 31'25 68 525R    A2 T4 2.85 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 6/4F CMLThorney Thistle *28.82

Orange

5 Late-Rebel Magellan

TR: Paul Hennessy[28.20-SPK] 17 2 62Lee Craze, Hemel Hamostead,UK Mbkw.B.(Justice Minister-Cherish Me).Jun'23LENNIES MADGE TPW €4,450

Jan 10'26 66 350T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 19.11 Sand SPK Youandme Babe *19.11
Oct 18'25 63 525R    AA0 T6 2.14 5655 5th 12.00L/h V W 1,Crd3/4 28.57 Sand 2/1 SPK Castell Hawk 29.42
Sep 20'25 63 575R    A0 T4 4.94 3111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 30.91 Sand 1/1 SPK Coolavanny Ogie *30.91
Sep 13'25 64 525R    A0 T5 3.58 6654 4th 5.50L LckEP,RnOn 28.29+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Born To Perform 28.87
Aug 2'25 62 550R    AA0 T6 3.58 5544 3rd 1.5L MsdBk,Strfin 29.43 Sand 2/1 SPK Shanahee Boomer 29.53

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-CML] 81 31 1514Billy Murphy/Frances Mullan (Bonnettstow Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Ascot Grace).Jul'21ASCOT NOAH TPW €11,550

Dec 12'25 74 525R    A0 T5 2.89 3333 3rd 6.00L QAw,ClrRn 28.50 Sand 7/4 CMLDangan Conor 28.92
Nov 21'25 74 525R    A0 T5 2.74 1111 1st 5.5L VQaw,ALd 28.76 Sand 5/4F CMLDangan Conor *28.76
Oct 24'25 75 525R    A0 T5 2.79 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.60 Sand 6/4F CMLMinor Bale *28.60
Oct 19'25 75 525R    A0 T6 2.77 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,ALd 28.59 Sand 13/8 CMLMarlfield Judy *28.59
Oct 10'25 75 525R    A1 T6 2.82 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.65 Sand 6/4 CMLBoozed Mac *28.65

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:31
 Grade  

A6
Clonmel

The Try The Trio All Ways A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A2
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CML] 30 2 56Mr.Patrick O'Brien (Fethard) Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Raceway Recruit).Jul'23RACEWAY SWIFT TPW €1,455

Dec 28'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.96 1122 2nd 0.75L EvCh,Ld 1 29.94 Sand 4/1 CMLCuteen Nando 29.99
Dec 21'25 64 525R    A6 T2 2.85 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.75 Sand 11/2 CMLGerpatsgolightly *29.75
Dec 7'25 63 525R    A6 T2 2.92 1111 3rd 0.50L/sh FAw,Ld 1 29.94 Sand 7/2 CMLBarra Fruity 29.98
Oct 26'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.93 2355 5th 6.50L/nk MsdBk,NvSh 29.33 Sand 5/1 CMLCrickleowl Missy 29.80
Jun 15'25 63 525R    A6 T5 2.88 2211 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.00 Sand 9/4F CMLOakland Sally *29.00

Blue

2 [29.13]Late-Sleedagh Pip

TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 30 3 42Mr.Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Edermine Sydney).Apr'23CUTEEN PIP TPW €1,715

Jan 11'26 78 525R    A5 T2 2.92 3333 3rd 2.00L/nk FAw,RnOn 29.53 Sand 6/1 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.69
Dec 28'25 78 525R    A5 T3 2.91 2333 4th 2.75L QAw,Fd 29.58 Sand 3/1 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.77
Dec 21'25 78 525R    A6 T2 2.94 3333 5th 3.00L/nk/FAw,ClrRn 29.34 Sand 7/4F CMLCodswallop 29.58
Dec 7'25 78 525R    A5 T3 2.94 2122 2nd 1.50L Ld 2,EvCh 29.48 Sand 3/1 CMLLang Shining 29.58
May 9'25 77 525R    A4 T5 2.85 1111 2nd nk ALd,HdNrL 29.11 Sand 6/1 CMLGroup Vstar 29.13

White

3 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-CML] 15 1 32Mr.Michael O'Connell (Kilfinane) Idkbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Aghaburren Bonny).Nov'23MOLLYS MELODY TPW €835

Jan 11'26 63 525R    A5 T3 2.99 4444 4th 3.75L/nk EP,ClrRn 29.53 Sand 9/2 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.81
Dec 28'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.95 2222 2nd 1.50L EP,ChlBS 29.54 Sand 7/2 CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.64
Dec 7'25 63 525R    A4 T3 3.06 5344 4th 4.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.40 Sand 7/2 CMLDevilinadress 29.68
Nov 14'25 62 525R    A4 T1 2.91 3111 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 2 29.33 Sand 5/4F CMLDoubtful Diamond *29.33
Oct 31'25 62 525R    A5 T2 2.96 3333 3rd 4.00L EP,Strfin 28.86 Sand 4/1 CMLEmers Dasha 29.14

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-CML] 6 0 11Mr. David  McGeer (Cashel) Mbk.B.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE BONNIE TPW €220

Dec 28'25 64 525R    A6 T4 2.99 4555 5th 2.25L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.94 Sand 11/4 CMLCuteen Nando 30.11
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A6 T3 3.03 5564 4th 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.75 Sand 9/4 CMLRaceway Swift 30.06
Dec 14'25 63 525R    A5 T4 3.07 3212 2nd 1.00L SlAw,Chl 3 29.83 Sand 9/4F CMLCrickleowl Missy 29.90
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A5 T3 2.97 5664 4th 11.00L EP,ClrRn 29.05 Sand 2/1 CMLSwift Frantik 29.82
Oct 31'25 64 525R    A5 T2 2.97 3333 3rd 5.00L EP,BmpRu 29.06 Sand 7/2 CMLPomba Flo 29.41

Orange

5 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-CML] 3 0 10Mr. Anthony  Noonan (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24CLOUGHTANEY ANNA TPW €40

Dec 19'25 62 525R    A6 T5 3.06 6666 4th 16.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.52 Sand 3/1 CMLCloheena Gav 30.64
Dec 12'25 61 525R    A7 T2 2.94 4333 3rd 1.50L FAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 3/1 CMLGiglis Declan 29.80
Nov 28'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 3.01 6666 5th 16.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.22 Sand 5/2 CMLBreakaway Snook 30.37
Oct 17'25 60 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.78 Sand CMLCloughtaney Joy 29.99
Oct 10'25 60 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L Mid 17.18 Sand CMLCloughtaney Joy *17.18

Stripes

6 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 20 1 32Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Wbd.D.(Mustang Jet-Slaneyside Ariel).Apr'24SLANEYSIDE JOEL TPW €1,010

Jan 11'26 79 525R    A6 T5 2.97 5444 3rd 3.75L EP,AHandy 29.48 Sand 10/3 CMLBarra Fruity 29.74
Dec 28'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.04 6466 5th 6.25L DH,Outp 29.58 Sand 15/2 CMLChamberlain Ruby 30.02
Dec 21'25 80 525R    A5 T5 3.13 5555 5th 11.75L SlAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 15/2 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.64
Dec 14'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.04 6445 5th 4.00L/nk/SlAw,ClrRn 29.35 Sand 6/1 CMLCuteen Light 29.66
Oct 17'25 80 525R    A5 T6 3.03 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,SlAw 29.13 Sand 7/2 CMLChamberlain Star *29.13

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:47
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Clonmel

The This Runs Deep 'Non Sis' Novice 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.05]
TR: Owner[30.05-CML] 0 0 00Mrs. Mary O'Connor (Clonmel) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Minor Droopy).Aug'24MINOR BIGBOY

Dec 19'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st hd Mid,BmpRi 17.26 Sand CMLMinor Mac *17.26
Dec 12'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid,Blk 2 30.02 Sand CMLMinor Cashout 30.05

Blue

2
TR: Owner[30.16-THR] 0 0 00Mr. John Graham Campbell (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Good Cody-Fourpenny Gem).Jan'24BIONIC BLUE SKY

Jan 2'26 64 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 16.86 Sand CMLBionic Bear 17.21
Dec 6'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5.5L 30.16 Sand THR Amaretti Kidz *30.16
Nov 4'25 63 330T    T1 0.00 1st 2L 18.71 Sand THR Bionic Bear *18.71

White

3 [30.34]
TR: Owner[30.34-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Billy Smyth (Cahir) Mbk.B.(Swords Rex-Keplar Fourteen).Sep'24HASTY SHEILA

Jan 2'26 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.20 Sand CMLKeplar Banshee 30.34
Dec 12'25 56 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 16.76 Sand CMLKeplar Banshee 17.04

Black

4 [30.03]
TR: Owner[30.03-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Paddy  Egan (Clonmel) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Lovee Dovee).Sep'24PURPLE HILDA

Dec 19'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.82 Sand CMLMaughera Biddy 30.03
Dec 12'25 57 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.02 Sand CMLMaughera Biddy 17.16

Orange

5
TR: Owner[30.69-KKY] 0 0 00Mr  John Duggan (Glenmore) Mbd.D.(King Sheeran-Beaming Shiraz).Jun'24HOLSET

Dec 19'25 70 300T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 17.14 -.15 Slow KKY Saqqara *16.99
Oct 31'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5.5L M 30.51 -.20 Slow KKY Saqqara 30.69

Stripes

6 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Christy  Browne (Ardfinnan) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Knockmill Girl).Jul'24MAUGHERA BIDDY

Dec 19'25 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L Mid 29.82 Sand CMLPurple Hilda *29.82
Dec 12'25 55 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 17.02 Sand CMLPurple Hilda *17.02

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:00
 Grade  
A3-A4

Clonmel

The Slievenamon 'Non Sis' A3 / A4 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A4 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Owner[28.98-ECY] 20 2 64Mr.John Hally (Cashel) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenegat Mildred).Jul'23MARLHILL BETSY TPW €1,460

Dec 6'25 61 730R    DD0 T4 14.18 5555 5th 12.00L/n Outp,NvShw 40.93 Sand 10/1WFDProper Rockett 41.80
Nov 29'25 61 730R    DD0 T2 14.05 3344 2nd 8.00L EvAw,FinWl 41.44 Sand 5/2 WFDBarnfield Molly 42.00
Nov 21'25 61 550R    A3 T4 4.98 6655 6th 14.50L/s Outp,NvShw 30.66 Sand 7/2 CMLEpic Flash 31.68
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A3 T1 3.00 6664 2nd 3.50L EvAw,Strfin 29.37 Sand 3/1 CMLGreat Claire 29.61
Sep 26'25 60 550R    A2 T1 4.37 6666 5th 11.00L/s EvAw,NvShw 30.00 Sand 3/1 CMLMinor Bale 30.78

Blue

2 Late-Cashen Magoo

TR: Owner[28.87-TRL] 19 2 26Mr. Peter J.  Barry (Tipp Town) Ibk.D.(Seomra Nate-Cashen Kaboodle).Jul'23ALLEEN GROVE TPW €985

Dec 16'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.28 6464 6th 9L/nk/nk SlAw,Crd 2 28.95 Sand 15/2 TRL Millridge Rodger 29.62
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A2 T5 3.35 6555 5th 16.0L SlAw,Crd 1 28.53 Sand 5/2 TRL Lucky Pat 29.65
Nov 4'25 72 325T    T5 0.00 Solo Mid 18.04 Sand TRL *18.04
Sep 12'25 72 550R    A2 T2 4.57 5555 5th 5.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 1 30.18 Sand 4/1 TRL Zenith Scorpion 30.57
Jul 15'25 74 525R    A4 T2 3.20 4211 1st 6.5L Crd 2,StyWl 28.87 Sand 15/8 TRL Killeacle Jose *28.87

White

3 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 15 4 23Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Slaneyside Ashly).Feb'24SLANEYSIDE PRO TPW €1,495

Jan 9'26 74 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.62 Sand CML *16.62
Oct 3'25 73 525R    A4 T3 2.94 3455 4th 9.50L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 29.19 Sand 5/2 CMLGreat Claire 29.86
Sep 26'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.09 5566 6th 12.50L/s SlAw,NvShw 28.99 Sand 4/1 CMLCavies Jet 29.87
Aug 7'25 74 525R    A3 T5 3.26 4444 6th 5.5L/sh EP,Fd 29.00 Sand 7/2 WFDBeebees Dream 29.39
Jul 17'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.24 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.26 Sand 15/8WFDDungill Lola *29.26

Black

4
TR: P.J. Tynan[29.12-GLY] 30 8 68Mr.James Byrne (Ballinahown) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22STONEPARK SAM TPW €3,960

Dec 20'25 72 550R    A4 T3 4.84 1122 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.50 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hanover Mellie 30.57
Dec 12'25 72 550R    A4 T3 4.76 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 30.78 Sand 2/1 GLY Creevy Chief *30.78
Nov 14'25 74 300R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 5L QAw,Snld 16.52 Sand 5/4F CMLYoure Bluffing *16.52
Jun 28'25 74 525R    A4 T2 2.60 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.17 Sand DLK Caleta Willows *29.17
Mar 14'25 77 525R    A7 T3 3.28 1111 1st 9L EP,drclr 29.22 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Bayview Power *29.12

Orange

5 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-CML] 10 1 11Mr. Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sive To One).Mar'24FOXROCK SIVE TPW €510

Dec 28'25 60 525R    A4 T6 2.99 4665 5th 9.50L/hd/SlAw,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 11/2 CMLDevilinadress 29.98
Dec 19'25 60 525R    A3 T6 3.04 6654 4th 8.75L SlAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 6/1 CMLEmers Ted 29.98
Nov 16'25 61 525R    A3 T5 3.00 5555 4th 8.50L/sh EvAw,Blk 2 28.90 Sand 7/2 CMLEvenstar Lady 29.50
Nov 9'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.94 1111 1st 9.5L LdRu,drclr 29.26 Sand 11/4 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.26
Oct 31'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.05 2222 2nd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.57 Sand 4/1 CMLVancouver Stan 29.71

Stripes

6 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 19 4 44Mr.Patrick O'Dwyer (Cahir) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Athlacca Jazz).Dec'22RIVER TARA TPW €1,595

Dec 5'25 57 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.81 Sand CML *16.81
Sep 5'25 58 525R    A3 T5 2.91 2244 4th 9.50L LdRu,Blk 1 29.16 Sand 4/1 CMLBallinatona Bob 29.82
Aug 3'25 56 525R    A2 T6 2.95 6566 6th 10.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.71 Sand 13/2 CMLBandit Paddy 29.41
Jul 15'25 56 525R    A4 T6 2.90 2112 2nd 2.00L Ld 2,ClrRn 28.94 Sand 3/1 CMLChamberlain Suzy 29.08
Jun 29'25 56 525R    A3 T6 2.91 5665 5th 5.50L/hd FAw,ClrRn 29.10 Sand 10/3 CMLRaceway Diamond 29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


